

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13451/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2013 in LPA No.11/2013  
in CWP No.3001/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No. 13799 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP 13451/2013: Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

In SLP 13799/2013: Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place these petitions on 12th April, 2013.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master