

\236

Mentioned Matter (1)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3867 OF 2013

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2014 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on Monday, 3rd March, 2014 for directions.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER