

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3867 OF 2013

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3868 of 2013
(For directions)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

 Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
 Mr.Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.
 Ms. Indra Sawhney. Adv.

 Mr.Ashish Mukhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(1) Heard Mr. Ashok Desai learned senior counsel in support of these appeals for the appellants and Mr. Kailash Vasdev learned senior counsel for the first respondent, Life Insurance Corporation of India.

...2/-

:2:

(2) Mr. Shirish Patel is present on behalf of both the appellants. The appellants state that they will handover peaceful vacant possession of the subject premises to the respondent No.1 on or before 30th April, 2014.

(3) The appellants further state that the handing over the possession is without prejudice to the appellants' rights and contentions in the abovementioned appeals including inter alia the contention that the continued use and occupation by the appellants was legal and authorized, and that the appellants are not liable to make payment of any damages or mesne profits for the period until handing over the vacant possession.

(4) All the issues in this behalf will be decided when the appeals are heard and decided.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master