

Z
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 3893

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2012 in CWP No.7339/2012, dated
23/01/2013 in CWP No.3001/2012,CWP No.3333/2012 LPA No.11/2013 LPA
No.12/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY POTTERIES & TILES LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on
application for condonation of delay returnable in four weeks.

Tag the matter with Civil Appeal no.3867 of 2013.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master