

.ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014

Office Report)

Date : 25/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014

Office report not received.

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Latest and correct address of respondent no.3 has not
been furnished despite opportunity granted.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar