

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)

C.A. No. 3868/2013 (III)

Date : 10-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shweta Duggal, Adv.
Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Shandilya, Adv.
Indra Sawhney, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 7468/2014

Spare copies have not been filed for issuance of notice to the respondents.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

C.A. No. 3867/2013

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 3868/2013

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3 to 7 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 28.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar