

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND &amp; CO. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED and IA

No.12969/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.12971/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3868/2013 (III)

Date : 29-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Adith Nair, Adv.

Mr Alok Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A.NO.3867/2013

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are duly served.

C.A. No.3868/2013

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Id. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 3 to 7 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

Item No.2

SLP(C) No.7468/2014

Await service/track report in respect of respondent  
nos. 1 to 8.

List again on 23.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
29.01.2018

hj