

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 3868 of 2013 and SLP No. 7468 of 2014 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED and IA

No.12969/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.12971/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3868/2013 (III)

Date : 23-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Yugam Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 3868/2013

Respondent nos. 3,4,5 and 7 are appellants in
C.A.No.3867/2013, hence service is deemed complete.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps
for effecting service on respondent no.6 despite last
opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process
the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
appropriate orders.

Item No.1

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1, 2 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address to effect service on respondent nos. 3 to 6 and 8 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 14.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.03.2018

hj