

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 7468 of 2014 to be listed

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED and IA

No.12969/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.12971/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Rishika Raha, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Karnika Seth, Adv.
Mr Lakshay Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 7468/2014

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps alongwith complete address for effecting service on respondent nos. 3 to 6 and 8 as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.08.2018

hj