

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 7468 of 2014 to be listed )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)

( FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 75518/2019

IA No. 75518/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 15-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr Subhadeep Basak, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time for filing proof of publication in respect of respondent nos. 3 to 6 and 8. Be filed.

List again on 27.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar