

ITEM NO.5 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. NO. 80621 OF 2020 IN SLP No. 7468 of 2014 to be listed )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)

(Only

FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 80621/2020 TO BE LISTED  
IA No. 80621/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 09-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabroto Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 80621 of 2020

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the appellant shall ensure that the service of the notice on discharge, is shown to be effected upon the concerned respondent, to the satisfaction of the Registry.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)