

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 3868/2013 to be listed before Judge-in-Chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 3868/2013 (III)

Date : 24-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER