

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 3868/2013 to be listed before Judge-in-Chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 3868/2013 (III)

Date : 04-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant does not press for deemed service. He says he will take steps to serve respondent no.6, who is the co-appellant with him in a connected Special Leave Petition. Ms. Indra Sawhney, learned counsel appearing for the LIC of India, submits that in the connected Special Leave Petition filed by respondent no.6 in the present matter, the Advocate-on-Record has taken discharge and there is no advocate representing the said party. As and when any advocate enters appearance therein, liberty is given to the appellant herein to additionally serve the said counsel.

List after four weeks.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)