

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 3868/2013 to be listed before Judge-in-Chamber )

WITH

C.A. No. 3868/2013 (III)

Date : 08-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3868/2013

Await service of notice on respondent no. 6.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner may serve the said respondent no.6 through dasti service and file affidavit of dasti service thereof.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)