

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 3868/2013 to be listed before Judge-in-Chamber )

WITH C.A. No. 3868/2013 (III)

Date : 23-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR  
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated 4.12.2023, the appellant was given liberty to serve respondent no.6 by appropriate measures. The Office Report dated 22.2.2024 indicates that service is complete on all the respondents.

List the matter in Court.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)