

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP NO. 7468/2014 listed against this item)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)
(Only)

Date : 17-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014

Await service report of notice for Alternative
Arrangement(counsel discharged) in respect of the petitioners.

List again on 26.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar