

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP NO. 7468/2014 listed against this item)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)

(Only SLP (C) No. 7468 of 2014 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

Date : 16-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014

By way of last indulgence, learned counsel for the respondents is granted further four weeks time to comply with the order dated 22.11.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)