

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3867/2013

M/S MOTICHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP NO. 7468/2014 listed against this item

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014 (IX)

Only SLP (C) No. 7468 of 2014 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Date : 28-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Dipti Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7468/2014

As service is complete on both the parties, list the matter before regular Court.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)